	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2014-282
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: April 22, 2014
Committee(s) of Reference: TEU, F
Date of Analysis: April 24, 2014
Type of Action: Approval of amendment to solid waste hauling contract agreement
Bill Summary: The bill authorizes execution of a second amendment to the waste hauling contract between the City and Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC to set the base rate for the period of October 2013 through September 2014 pursuant to the recently-completed full rate review, to approve the revised premises count, to approve the fuel cap change, and to approve a compensation adjustment for prior FY13/14 months’ service.
Background Information: The Solid Waste Division and Council Auditor’s Office recently completed the tri-annual full rate review of solid waste collection costs necessary for the adjustment of payment for the three franchise waste haulers. This bill decreases the Base Rate from $10.41 to $9.69 effective October 1, 2013, to be adjusted annually thereafter as provided in the contract. The fuel cap is set at 317,709 gallons for FY13/14, 319,090 gallons for FY14/15 and 320,470 for FY15/16. The October 1, 2013 number of premises is set at 69,215. The compensation for the change of the yard waste disposal site, as provided in the contract, from Old Kings Road Landfill to Trail Ridge Landfill provides an additional $0.09 per premises per month, effective October 1, 2013, added to the Base Rate.
Policy Impact Area: Solid waste rates
Fiscal Impact: The FY13/14 budget contains sufficient funding to pay the adjusted contract rate.
Analyst: Clements

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

